

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 33794 Version: 1 Name: Enter into agreements with the WDOT for the City to

fund 100% of the cost to replace the sanitary sewer in conjunction with the State project to replace the Stoughton Rd (STH 51) Bridge over Cottage Grove

Rd.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/16/2014 In control: BOARD OF REVIEW

On agenda: 4/29/2014 Final action: 4/29/2014

Enactment date: 4/30/2014 Enactment #: RES-14-00353

Title: Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into agreements with the Wisconsin Department of

Transportation for the City to fund 100% of the cost to replace the sanitary sewer in conjunction with

the State project to replace the Stoughton Road (STH 51) Bridge over Cottage Grove Road.

Sponsors: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/29/2014	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt Under Suspension of Rules 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, and 2.25	Pass
4/23/2014	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT UNDER SUSPENSION OF RULES 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, & 2.25 - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass

Fiscal Note

Breakdown of Total Project Cost

Estimated City Share \$ 280,000

Construction is planned in 2015 and the City cost will be included in the 2015 Executive Capital Budget

Sanitary Acct No. ES01-58275-810332-00-53W1203 \$250,000 Street Acct. No. CS53-58260-810358-00-53W1203 \$30,000

Title

Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into agreements with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for the City to fund 100% of the cost to replace the sanitary sewer in conjunction with the State project to replace the Stoughton Road (STH 51) Bridge over Cottage Grove Road.

Body

PREAMBLE

The State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation is proposing to replace the Stoughton Road (STH 51) Bridge over Cottage Grove Road. All the costs associated with the bridge replacement including the pavement replacement of Cottage Grove Road is 100% funded by federal/state funds. The cost to replace the sanitary sewer on Cottage Grove Road is funded 100% by the City of Madison.

File #: 33794, Version: 1

The anticipated construction date is 2015.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute agreements with the State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation for the City to fund 100% of the cost to replace the sanitary sewer in conjunction with the State project to replace the Stoughton Road (STH 51) Bridge over Cottage Grove Road.